OFFICE OF THE MEMBER, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL CACHAR::SILCHAR

<u>ORDER</u>

Date:07/12/2024

Seen quotation submitted by 1.K.B Enterprise, Nandigram Pt.III, Kabuganj, Cachar, Assam,788121, 2. Anukul Stores, Floor No.1, Flat No.1, VIP Road, Rongpur, Silchar, Cachar,788009 3. Maa Durga Infotech, House No.246A, ward-3, Ghoniwala Road, Near Madrasha School, Silchar, Cachar 788002. Quotation dtd.13/09/2024 filed by Anukul Stores is accepted. Anukul Stores is selected as a supplier for 1.Stationery Articles 2.Misscellaneous Items 3. Electonic Items 4. For Annual maintenance contract(AMC) to this office for one year from the date of passing of this order i.e 07/12/2024 and after monitoring the mode of activities in supplying the articles further course of action for extension of the tenure of the said firm as supplier of this office may be considered in due course. If the supplier fails to maintain standard and qualities of articles and fails to supply the articles in time the firm of supplier may be terminated without showing any cause.

Inform all concerned.

Sal

Member Motor Accident Claims Tribunal Cachar, Silchar

No. SMACT/IV/14/5/706-710

Dated Silchar the 07th December, 2024

Copy to:-

1. K.B Enterprise, Nandigram Pt.III, Kabuganj, Cachar, Assam, 788121.

2.Anukul Stores, Floor No.1, Flat No.1, VIP Road, Rongpur, Silchar, Cachar, 788009.

3.Maa Durga Infotech, House No.246A, ward-3, Ghoniwala Road, Near Madrasha School, Silchar, Cachar 788002.

4.Office file,

5. The system officer, O/O District & Sessions Judge, Cachar with request to upload the Notification in our Official Website.

07.12.24 Motor Accident Cacha